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EXCERPT   FROM   THE   MINUTES   0F   THE   28th   REGULAR   SESSION   0F   THE
SANGGUNIANG BAYAN 0F MONCADA, TARLAC FOR CY 2021 HELD ON THE 12th
DAY OF JULY, 2021 AT THE SB SESSION HALL, LEGISLATIVE BulLDING

PRESENT:
HON. JAIME 0. DuOUE

HON. CLEOFE D. FAVIS
HON. ALBERTO C. MARZAN, JR., MD
HON. RUBEN V. GAMBOA, JR
HON. THELMAFLOR A. ESPEJO
HON. GEORGE MICHAEL P. AGulLAR
HON. JANlus M. YASAY
HON. CELESTE A. AYSON
HON. GEORGE R. CuCHAPIN, MD
HON. EZEKIEL C. RIVERA

ABSENT:
HON. RODOLFO C. ESPEJO, JR.

.. VICE MAYOR/PRESIDING OFFICER

.. MEMBER

.. MEMBER

.. MEMBER

..  MEMBER

..  MEMBER

..  MEMBER

.. MEMBER

.. LnB PRESIDENT

.. SKF PRESIDENT

.. MEMBER (Official Leave)

RESOLUTION NO. 48
Series of 2021

Sponsored by: COuN. ALBERTO C.  MARZAN, JR.,  MD

RESOLUTION  AUTHORIZING  THE  MUNICIPAL  GOVERNMENT  OF  MONCADA,
THROUGH THE HONORABLE MAYOR ESTELITA M. AQUINO, TO ENTER INTO A
MEMOFIANDUM  OF  uNDEF{STANDING WITH  THE PHILIPPINE  F2ED  CF}OSS  FOF2
THE IMPLEMENTATION 0F DISASTER REDUCTION, RESPONSE AND RECOVERY
INITIATIVES

WHEREAS,  the  Honorable  Mayor  Estelita  M.  Aquino  is  endorsing  to  this
August  Body the  proposed  Memorandum  of Understanding  (MOU)  between the
LGu   and   Philippine   Red   Cross   for  the   implementation   of   disaster   reduction,
response and recovery initiatives in times of calamities;

WHEREAS, said MOU upholds the State policy to adopt a disaster reduction
and   management   approach   that   is   holistic,   comprehensive,   integrated   and
proactive in reducing the socio-economic and environmental impacts of disasters,
including  climate  change,  and  promote  the  involvement  and  participation  of  all
sectors and stakeholders concerned at all levels;

WHEREAS. the LGU  recognizes Philippine Red Cross -Tarlac Chapter, as a
support  humanitarian  organization, that  in  the  event of catastrophic  disaster,  or
any  related  emergencies  that  may  occur,  it  has  the  ability  to  provide voluntary
disaster management services, welfare service, health service and  blood service
and  other health-related services to the victims during and after the occurrence
thereof;

NOW,   THEREFORE,   on   motion   by   Coun.   Alberto   C.   Marzan,   Jr.,   duly
seconded;
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RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation
of the Committee on  Health  and  Social  Services,  hereby authorizes the  Municipal
Government  of  Moncada,  through  the  Honorable  Mayor  Estelita  M.  Aquino,  to
enter into a  Memorandum of understanding with the Philippine Red Cross for the
implementation of Disaster F2eduction, Response and Recovery initiatives;

RESOLVED   FURTHER,   that   copies   of   this   F}esolution   be   furnished   all
concerned parties for their information and appropriate action;

CARRIED.

CERTIFIED to have been duly
ADOPTED    on    the    above-
mentioned date and place:

VICTOR S. MOLINA
Secretary to the Sanggunian

•`.     `'<       ```     ```      ``

ATTESTED AND CERTIFIED
T0 BE DULY ADOPTED:

Vice-Mayor & Presiding Officer
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